12-9-11-8

RESOLUTION NO. 911-72-A

- WHEREAS, the local population of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is in excess of 2700 people
- WHEREAS, the Indian Health Service provides one community health representative for each five hundred (500) Tribal members
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin at present has two community health representatives
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians entitled to three (3) additional community health representatives
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin hereby requests three additional community health representatives from the Indian Health Service.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of members, of whom members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the day of section 1972; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of members for, members against, members not voting, and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Margaret Doxtator, Secretary